UNOFFICIAL COPY



Chicago Title Insurance Company **QUIT CLAIM DEED** ILLINOIS STATUTORY



1618122134 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/29/2016 03:22 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR, Dennis E O'Sullivan, unmarried and not party to a civil union, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State C. Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to GRANTEE, 1901 W. Fletcher, LLC., an Illinois limited liability company, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all its interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 27 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 4 ACRES OF THE WEST 13 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO: GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES NOT DUE AND PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF CLOSING, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, BUILDING LINES AND EASEMENTS, IF ANY, SO LONG AS THEY DO NOT INTERFERE WITH THE CURRENT USE AND ENJOYMENT OF THE REAL ESTATE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestean Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers: 14-30-205-026-0000

Address of Real Estate: 1901 West Fletcher Street, Chicago, Illinois 60657

day of March, 2016. Dated this

Dennis E. O'Sullivan, Grantor

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

30-Jun-2016

14-30-205-026-0000

COUNTY: 0.00 0.00 ILLINOIS: TOTAL: 0.00 20160601625798 0-905-678-144

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

30-Jun-2016 CHICAGO: 0.00 0.00 CTA: TOTAL: 0.00 *

14-30-205-026-0000 | 20160601625798 | 0-265-672-000



^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1618122134 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS DEED REPRESENTS A TRANSACTION EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (e), SECTION 200/31-45 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

STATE OF ULLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Dennis F. O'Sullivan, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this day of March, 2016.

AKILATIS. BROWN

Notary Public - State of Illinois

Ay Commission Expires 8/12/2018

(Notary Public)

10/45 Ox

Prepared By and Mail To:

Johnson and Sullivan, Ltd.
11 East Hubbard Street, Suite 702
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

1901 W. Fletcher, LLC. 1901 West Fletcher Street Chicago, Illinois 60657

1618122134 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 27 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 4 ACRES OF THE WEST 13 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN(S): 14-30-205-026-0000



1618122134 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CC



FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 25 of March , 2016	signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Grantor Gr Agent
said Agent	OFFICIAL SEAL
this 25 day of March	AKILAH S. BROWN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/12/2018
2016	7
Mila & Rover	T _C
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or note title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
Dated 25 of March , 2016	Signature: Jan France
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Grantee of Azer
said Agent	
this _25 day of March	OFFICIAL SEAL AKILAH S. BROWN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/12/2018
Chiland Burn Notary Public	
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false sta	stement concerning the 11 street

nent concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real

SGRTORE2 2-11 wlp